



TUGUEGARAO FOR PRODUCING THE 6th PLACER NATIONAL TOPNOTCHERS IN THE AUGUST 2024 PSYCHOMETRIC LICENSURE EXAMINATION

SPONSORS: HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II HON. RONALD S. ORTIZ $\[\[\] \] \]$

WHEREAS, the Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that 7,478 out of 10,717 passed the Psychometric Licensure Examination conducted on August 11-12, 2024 in the National Capitol Region, Baguio, Cebu, and Davao;

WHEREAS, included in the list of the national topnotchers in the recently concluded August 2024 Psychometric Licensure Examination is graduates of St. Paul University- Philippines in the persons of MS. BETTINA CORTINA BACUYAG for being Top 6 with an average rating of 86.20%;

WHEREAS, the graduates of Saint Paul University topping board examinations is a clear indication of the institution's vision and mission in providing quality education and producing globally competent graduates through excellent instruction, innovative and creative research, responsive public service and productive industry and community engagement;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government commends Saint Paul University- Tuguegarao for consistently producing highly competitive graduates in their chosen areas of specialization, thus, upholding Tuguegarao City as the Center for Excellence in Education and affirming the quality education the said university provides for its students;

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED to commend SAINT PAUL UNIVERSITY PHILIPPINES TUGUEGARAO FOR PRODUCING THE 6th PLACER NATIONAL TOPNOTCHERS IN THE AUGUST 2024 PSYCHOMETRIC LICENSURE EXAMINATION.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this resolution to St Paul University-Philippines -Tuguegarao for information.